

ALASKA STATE LEGISLATURE



SENATOR ELVI GRAY-JACKSON
SENATE DISTRICT G

SB 120: CLIMATE CHANGE COMMISSION

Summary of Changes Version A to Version N

Section 1- Version N amends 14.19.653 (a)-(c)

Page 2, line 1: Delete “15” and insert “16”.

Page 2, line 2: Delete “9” and insert “10”

Page 2, line 13: Inserts a new paragraph to read: (5) Interior Alaska, including the Fairbanks North Star Borough, and the Denali Borough.

The following paragraphs are renumbered accordingly.

Page 3, line 6: Delete “8” and insert "9”

Version N amends AS 44.19.657

Page 3, line 23: Delete “four” and insert “five”

Section 3- Version N amends the new AS section

Page 7, line 7: Delete “three” and insert "four”

This change increases the Commission’s membership of 15 to 16 members by adding a municipal representative from the Interior.